Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Taliahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
July 2, 2001

Mr. Patel Dinesh

One Price Dry Cleaning

4275 A Okeechobee Boulevard
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Re: Facility No.: 0990580-002
Dear Mr. Dinesh:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 29, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any chariges in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

4+) Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled poper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

October 12, 1999

Mr. Mark Hyman, President
New World Dry Cleaners

4275 A Okeechobee Boulevard
West Palm Beach, Florida 33409

Re: Facility No.: 0990580
Dear Mr. Hyman:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on September 7, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air. program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

DD/jw

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

€
Facility Name and Location @ ‘&C A
_ 2 -
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 99; ;, i_!
o=
. y n D
/\LA\ A ol Bw Clomagns  TnC - £s 2
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbér): ! o=
%5
- 3
Ay Wadd v C\epsas &
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Numbet:

;KL/’L O0voo (“¢g F¢

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 43 ¥5 A OWess$ L’,\/\DL& B\V\

City:y Yk P(’\\"\ e)&\A-\ County: Pﬁk/"\ BGML Zip Code: 33‘-(—06\

acility:Identification: Numbs

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Resionsnble Official: -

MAN | P s et

7. Responsnble Official Mailing Address.
Organization/Firm:

St_reet Address: JDAMS AJ’ ﬁ: C’é

City: County:

Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone (%_\{_) %9»&3 DP’(D\ Fax: (.\5{(’) Qs - M&

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

J .
9. Name and Title ¢f Facility Contact (For

exam é, plant manager):
SHMS , / J

/

County: Zip Code:

acility Contact Teleph Number:
Telephone Fax: /A ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date

f Date

A Lo TE Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Dry 7o oay Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit o/- DY =5

Sl-GB N os 0 -2

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber

31

(3) w/ no contrels
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are reqﬁired, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | '/ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: MNew store: | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source )
Refrigerated condenser [__XI

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generatmg units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |>( |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
{(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

[l kkk

D Start-qp, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

MQM T

Signature [/ Date

L PR /ﬁm el

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




& Department of
£ FLOR . . .
~ Environmental Protection .
: =
Twin Towers Office Building il % g
Lawton Chiles 2600 Biair Stone Road Virgin{ _‘Wet?\{grell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 %r?f.ary E..;.
22 =
July 22, 1996 % g %,
88
=
Dear Business Owner: ®

In accordance with the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, the Department has
written rules that affect area sources of air pollution. As a result of these rules, your
business may be subject to the Title V permitting requirements. However, small
businesses may be eligible for a Title V general permit. Enclosed is a Title V General
Permit Notification Form that may be used to notify us that you are eligible and plan to
use this general permit .

If your business is eligible to use this air general permit, the responsible official of
the facility, as defined in Part II of the notification form, is responsible for ensuring that
the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of the general permit. The
notification form must be completed and submitted to us at least 30 days prior to
beginning operation, or by September 1, 1996, whichever is later.

Please submit the original signed and completed pages of the form to the
following address. A copy of this notification form must be kept on-site.

Title V General Permitting Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
MS-5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

To assist owners of drycleaners in completing their general permit notification
forms, a series of workshops have been scheduled around the state during the next few
weeks. Enclosed is a listing of the dates, times, and locations of these workshops. We
encourage you to bring your notification form and attend one of these workshops to
receive “hands-on” assistance from the air program staff.

If you are unable to attend one of these workshops or if you are a business other
than a drycleaner, you may contact the Title V general permit coordinator at the local
air program office or the DEP District Office in your area. A listing of these coordinators
and their telephone numbers is enclosed for your use. Facilities will be visited by field
compliance staff after October to provide assistance as needed and to assure compliance
with permitting and operational standards.

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled boper.

a3AI3d3e



L N2/02/00 (INV006)

Y

f2/@7,2088 12:18

81365233558

1
|

FHENIX TAMPA

PHENIX SUPPLY CG. - [AMPA | PAGE.
CUSTONER PEAC SALES HEPORT BEST AVAILABLE coPY
CUSTE  SNIPPING AODRESS INVOICES OATE  ITfEMd DESCRIPTION QY N
|
. o
402056 NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS ‘ VERC SDOWPERF -
FOS0666 06/02/99 | 0.2 6L
FO70809 09/16/99 | 30.1 6
FOIBLST 12/03/99 | 25.0 6L
FOBIST8 01/28/00 1300013 PERC 3OOWPERS - SegAL 1.0 Pt
FOR3SIY 01/28/00 l‘ﬁooou PERC ¥OONPER® - 1S-GAL ORUK 3.0 R
!
i
« All Shirts Hand Finished M-F 7:00-7:00
» Talloring and Alterations

Sat. 8:00-5:00

New World Dry Cleaners

All Work Done On Premises -

4275 A Okeechobee Bilvd.
West Paim Beach, FL 33409

(561) 683-2712

(813) 623-3553

PAGE @1

Supply Company
1920 TAMPA EAST BLVD.
JAMPA. FL 33619

1-800-282-2924



NEW WORL.D DRY CLEANERS
4275A OKEECHOBEE BLVD.

WEST PALM BEACH,

FL 33409

BEST AVAILABLE CGPY

PALM BEACH COUNTY HEALTH )EPARTHENT
.DIVISION OF ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH & -ENG.
ATTION: JEFPP DIZEK ROOM 102A

901 EVERNIA STREET

P.O. BOX 29 : e e e

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402



/ 12019 g1356434900

YRS E aa

i (1000 PHENIX SUPPLY CO. - TRWPR
\‘1101100 (imoke) CUSTUMER FERC SALES KEPORT|

CUSTL  SHIPPING AODRESS INVOICES DATE [TEMY

402036 VN WORLD DRY CLEAWERS

e T £060668

FO7080¢
£018187

£083578

F083878

06/02/99
09f16/99
12703799
01/28/00 1300613

01/28/00 1300014

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ee.

DESCRIPTION

FERC SDOWPERT -

oy ON

720.2 6L
3.1 &

oo 25,0 8k

PLAC SOONPER® . - S-GAL

PERC SOONPER® - 15-GAL DRM

* Al} Shirts Hand Finished
* Talloring and Alterations

M-F 7:00-7:00
Sat. 8:00-5:00

New World Dry Cleaners
Al Work Done On Premises

4275 A Okeechobee Bivd.
Waeat Palm Beach, FL 33408
(681) 883-2712

Len

BLANE L

(PHENIX ) Eessmdannamnnd

(813) 623-3553

1920 TAMPA EAST BLVD.
TAMPA, FL 33819

1-800-282-2924
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Aixs D#: O P90 T Fo l BEST AVAILABLE COPY Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER A{R QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: A€/ Cvancrw Oa y ClEsra Enys DATE: Z/° °
FACILITY LOCATION: #27V A Olé'%c HolCE Geveo
|
O ELr Pl EC€H<y 1= PFYo9P
==

}
} N

Annual Reporting Period: i/‘ / // 27 2 TO T’/’ / ,/ 2o~ 20
’ _

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general Lll‘ permit my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.309, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), durf.ng the period covered by this statement. XYES CONo

If NO, complete the following:

I
|
| o
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
| '
J
]
|
l

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has an:t been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
!
%

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

|

|
As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on ipformatiqn and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon

purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry to dry facilities or 1,600 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: <72k A/V”’4/ 1/’ °

Name (Please Print) ' v ature Date

J
|
*This form is made available to you as an aid in orde# to meet your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. i

1

|

. Page _ of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
" INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALm COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION D
TIMEIN: Q225 TIME OUT: 3% 0g AIRS ID¥_ 0990580
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey G S
) J — .
FACILITY NAME: Veo! whhelD 02/-/ Cloane2s _Znlc. DATE: Q/,-/oc
77

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 42775 A Oieichpbes BJud,
. est Palm Beach F] B3YOY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ /7)AagK ///»/mnd PHONE NUMBER; 6 ¥ 9 -.575/
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
,UQ,\, Lff“f l'\)SPfC*"G-‘«L ogs ‘ Pee&,&—»\ac‘ Leak Joys Shall ba Peefopmae d
S;‘.??? AU~ e _bOu_jh BPusiwe 35. N} Ivvmedia J—(’\/ .

Wil Raisspect i eaely
MAech 2ooc, '

® oLl
5 = O
00 o0 e
RS e
Z5
x> Y =
sEk o L
CZ 2 _=a
- €3 & v
Q =
2

COMMENTS: | r4 ettty odmie DEP Compliavet (alesdae 2000 for kak
/fulspec%‘dd IS}S'

The Annual Compliahce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOM.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ___ - maech 20c0
‘ : (Approximate)
[¥]
TJoffee) Druk
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:_ 92“81 :a_!.fa,{( PHONE NUMBER: 355 - 3070 XT /39

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE-OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY @]
RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: 0390580 DATE: Ql/al/oa TIMEIN: _2:25  TIMEOUT: 3100

FACILITY NAME: __nNew ubeld Ty Claawes T .
FACILITY LOCATION: 4275 A (0iucho b Bisd.
West Falm Bench ~ Ff 33409

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /nek Hjma~ PHONE: 6% 9 - 575]

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ] |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | , [
— ~ -
FFacility indicated on notification form that it is: : Q) No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. L .
1. Existing small area source Q- 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . 4. New large arca source | a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification NY N QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /395 gallons. fe.m "Twst i99% fu Ta~ 2000

10of5 Revised 9/15/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

AW

Is the rcsponsnblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Xy an Ona
WY ON ON/A

}xiy aN

Xy ON ON/A

Qy ON MXN/A

[LPART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part XI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checkéd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber raust have been installed

pI'IOI' 10 September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser 7 _

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? pY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY anN UnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divcrler valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' WY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated »

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ot aaseded Xy ON

_/ .

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of Lhe

condenser excceded 45° F? NY ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? NY N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



30f5

IVB. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON OanN/A
Is the temperature differentidhequal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentran am weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the nting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?2 ay ON QON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to ppfess than 100 p Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port@n the carbon adsorber exhaust for
perc concentrations is Nontraction,
or expansion; is atJedst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? = ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?  nJot fi_f‘_’_‘f’," - ‘/ Wy On
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay XN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY ON QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ¥y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OGN ﬁN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an yN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? NY UN ONA
Problem corrected? )GY ON OnN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Qy ON NN/A
Revised 9/15/97




- '“’;\DDITIONAL SITEIJNFORMATION:

2.

1.

Yes NO

Secondary Containment for: Dry Clearung Machine & Stbrage area | 1 [X]°

Waste area X1 [ 1
Spotting area Sealed 11 I[X
(A Factty) has 2 Peec dey cloading machists . Qae
machi~2 hos 'S.Q(n.iéaﬁ/ Codtmdmard . Trea otkee hAs haaw
ReaIH moved from adcher IDwhes aad does et
hast Sew-ddaty wodtaidomedt | ~e | Hymad +ro
IR | stakS that A Pad 1S 0.0 obdee avd Hie
mach ot (0] Aot he u..g,o.c} w3t 4 haS Sewadat

Codnidmadt, T+ AppeAtS AS Hhouwsh 114 emachiak
"‘}‘J'"“?_‘“" CedtAardneit s C\XZMJH\/ emp4/_ .

Disposal of Water fiom Water Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ 1]
- or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 [yl

@ rD«E"«U g [,upecwtzcs\\_, 1 was wohwd dhat

+HLQ, 5'po+4-'-\)5 ARLA has need el d Ao a
' sealed AeeA Ho ad wawaled Aean . This was
ca~e apppesstly H4o malle 203~ e +hg
5@&.4() Peec de. cloa~di-y rAachiat e, e
was told 4o e&ﬁ(ﬂ Atoa Ade-sd e
,SpoH-\Jj +ABla | o

@ me. Hyma- bcu.§"\4 +his busi~RSS S Fhe Sume~al ofF
/9559 A~d rNotifed DAt i ﬁajm‘ll,_‘/qq‘?. no
“Jenl Joss- haoe hoed %QJ‘AJE.NCJ Sind ME., Hyon
-bﬂ_ﬂﬁu op_u,nw‘:u_) at 4hAos Jocatied TUI/ - 6»-._)\:;‘* /‘i?'i)'
A Femal Mot o Gezeadd \/,Q[A--}:oq has b
J2itkeo Add A Alohw o Getect Waediay
(adlee wiil &g ?aepnud Avd SJ_J-} out AtAP .

=

@ Witl  Qoidspect i enzly Maech,

5005 -



‘ [PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I ‘

(Vl. Does the responsible official conducta’weekly (for smaH-sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Ky oan

avy AN

inspection?

[SS

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? w5328 due 48 alo
leal 1C9

(93}

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 1Yy ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers Oy ON 1'N/A
Door gaskets and seating Cly ON ONA Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating LY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON N/A
Pumps 1Y ON ON/A Diverter valves 1Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Yy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators 'Y ON ON/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ~ &~3$v 24 dus 1o ~e

. . leak log
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~  ————— a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét;) a
bdor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) W A
Halogen leak detector W A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - - OWN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? 2y ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
Oy ON

¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

o ot b

Respon81ble OfflClai F Name %kSponsyﬁle Official’s Signature
(Please Print) ' :

D'e{-‘&_q_;/ Diwk 9// /oo
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of lnfpect{on

Qe s g f1ng D unale Leb 200 i .

[*4 . 0 N
lnspectws;gﬂamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/13/97



TYPE OF INSPECTION:

“——TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT - -
ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION Jm
[TIME m: /oo TIMEOUT:  /: jo AIRS ID#;  _©990580
TYPE OF FACILITY:_-__DPy (lyantivg
7 -/ . v
FACILITY NAME: et sz id f./)el,g Caanrees Tnic DATE. 3 /2 /oo
. _ - 71
FACILITY LOCATION: 4275 A Qlescho bao Blud.
West _TAlIm Beach . F/ 33509 :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_mMAagk Hymn~ PHONE NUMBER:_ 6% 9 - 575/
g' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies wgre noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

© 0w
= o
ey v V7
z%.® m
%’_‘“ - =
e
..... - \6 = r';g =
€% &
Q =
IS C
=
Ga
COMMENTS: - . .
icil:'*fy hns Provided Sew.adaey codAaidmad 2 their &cqu eec |
machis2 At ths Jecatied Thay HAaw Also sanled +ia SsprHiay AA AT
ARs Kanpi-) all .‘QQ(ALdKQaPuJ loags /i~ A IDEP (Lpmpliavy Caleudae 20co .
The Annual Compliaﬁce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _ YES[___] NOR]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Feb 2o0ci
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeffeay Pieelc
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: __ Qlagou, Duzpk
Page

PHONE NUMBER: 399 =~ 8070 X7 /137
of .

Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e
COMPLIANCE-INSRECTION CHECKLIST

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q

RE-INSPECTION Xl
AIRS ID#: 095Q 580 pATE: 3 [2 /oe TIMEIN: 1:00  TIME OQUT: Ji®,o
. — 7

FACILITY NAME: __ lew! Woe/D Dy C(loamets ine.

FACILITY LOCATION: 4273 A oOKwchebhat Biud

iesi Fhalm Beach | F] 33409

689 ~5751

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MAgK Hyman PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION .

(check appropriate box)

O

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

T— ==

|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION

(3 No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ‘SZ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY anN {OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /25 _ gallons. Ju~t i995 1o GAN 2o

I of5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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[PART 1lI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

1.
2.

(93}

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Xy ON On/a
MY ON On/a
XNy an

MYy ON On/a

Qy ON MN/A

“ PART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

1.

(%)

[Xn Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chccked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

a

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a divertcr_valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Re.paired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

¥y On

MY ON ON/A
Xy ON ON/A

Xy on

Xy ON ON/A

®Y ON

—— ———
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[B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 0y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? Oy OGN On/A
Is the temperature di¥grential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc\goncentration in phe exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle ine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped with a carbo Oy aN OwaA
Is the perc concentration equal to o than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the/£arbon adsorder exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 dugfdiameters downstPsam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct djgmeters upstream from an\bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstreanmyfrom no other inlet? = ay aN OwNa
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at al] times? OY ON ONA
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . ﬁY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? XiY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; XY ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? NY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON Q-N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Xy On
7. Maintained deviation reports? RfY aON ONA
Problem corrected? XYy On ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON RJN/A

3 0of5
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[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

' . Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [;)(J [
Waste area D(] [
Spotting area Sealed -[/<] [

2. Disposal of Water from Water ‘Separator using approved evaporator X1 [ 1]

ar contracted Wastewatex sexrvice [ ] [)ﬂ
@ DL&E"\’A g0 s pect , Sewadaey et A1 e ot vJ-’-\.S 3
’-Pz,ndzdk’tl ’Q)e 410 :’>Qw.J'c) m,qck.‘....'-e FI+ -}h;:) “FA(-':"\/.
@ Tra spoHi~; AR2A 15 AJOW sgaled .
(Q) Y14 Iojs F\—ud ,CO-\IQ‘)e;J’-SQ Hermpegatuls aoadi.u_)s Y ¥}

baivy Kapt i e DEP (ompliatt Calasdar Zagg.

]
1
]

. 505 .



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ) T L

[l. Does the responsible official conduct’a'v{cekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? » ' N.Y N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? N _ . XTY anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? '
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves WY ON ON/A - Muck cookers Qy ON XN/A
Door gaskets and seating QY anN aN/A Stills _ XYy ON OnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating WY N Ow/a Exhaust dampers ay ON RN/A
Pumps XY ON ON/A Diverter valves My ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Xy ON an/A Cartridge filter housings (Y ON ON/A
Water separators XYy QN ana
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~ N
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 4
Odor (noticeable perc odor) : /K'.l
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) g VL]
Halogen leak detector ¥ ~A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the e.quipment: anN/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? . Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy On
Respdnslble Officilal”s Name Resbonslbl# Official’s Slgnature
(Please Print)
Teffay Didik ' 3/{2 /ou
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of thspetion

. , .
9555?” _’D.% K Feb Zooi )
spector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/13/97



e e ——— Vs o —— — =

¢ g : T AMILE VAIR QUALITY GENL KA L LLreras

V/ X . INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT BEST AVA'LABL'-‘ copy —
TYPE OF INSPECTIO!!; ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY' D R.E-I SE’;'CTION E
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#___ O 1 (o 3 '8 o
TypEOFFACILITY: - Dy cleqwme, |
FACILITY NAME: Ned Do \J Do, Uewwes ’ pATE: S/ gg,\

. 7 Sl
FACILITYLOCATION, ___ 39T,  Okee chubee Bl .
Wesk Pl Reod AR L

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).,
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
AN L C/LDM/J]
O~ 2 EJ DM 3> 7~
¢ - 0N
[
2.0
- g5 | rm
*E_;__‘z, o~
0
$ % 2 m
— e - = )
- -~ - .ma . » UQ v
COMMENTS:
. &
The Annual Comphance Centification form has been properly cemf' cd 2nd submitted to the inspector. YES[ ] No[]
DATE OF NEX‘I‘ INSPEC‘I‘ION '
: (Approumate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \-”V\ Lngholen
‘ 1,\\/\ (Please Print) : o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE; - ,[;,J\/\—'  PHONENUMBER: > 0. 3 0720
Pager of - L ) S _ Reviscd 10/¢
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, } ¢
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING g‘ ) -/ 60
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD b o o
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P
s 1) Q_i‘l/
2
8’}?1."‘?0 AC0 8 O
jUi‘.\ UFERTS 2 m
5510 go O
[ A
, — & -
/ w .
@ S
‘ SWWNRTS 334093035
NEWWS7S eFORN &0 BE
, :NEW WORLD_DRY CLEAN
| MOVED LEFT_NO
; R P 7 N TP Y
. o ,
FRRMERE SR A OB imAmnamasmaaminismma

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED




Department of
Environmental Protection

-— o ... Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush.. o G T '. " 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor ' “ ' D - . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 R . .- ..Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permlt the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: -

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

(cut here)

— — E— — A— — — — — — . —— Tt T o e Pt St s St et e e et ot st Mty iy o s g St Vet St

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

e AIRS ID # 0990580 )

i NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
i MARK HYMAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

| 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD | A Fund: 20-2-035001

| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 ( ' Obj.: 002273

\ : : s
\. — J
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, 'STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING 7 i

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ‘ g "
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32309-246

“AIRSHY# 0990580
: NEW WORLD DRY. CLEANBRS
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"~ PS Fom‘a.gm 1 mﬁjy }

COVPLETETAIS SECTION-ON-DELIY

A. Received by (Piease Print Clearly) | B.

item 4'if Restrictéd Délivery is desired.

ERY= e

Date of Delivery

8- Print your name and-address on the reverse C. Signature
so that 'we can retuirn the card to you. . . [ Agent

2 is card to f the mailpiece, H
Attach this card to the back o P X D) Addresses

or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 2 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
. . AIRS ID # 0990580
. NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS
. MARK HYMAN .
: 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
- WEST PALMBEACH FL 33409 3. Service Type
: - [ Certified Mail [ Express Maii
.. ] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
T ' O insured Mail 3 C.O.D.
= 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes

2. Article meb“eg(lé@y‘?{fsm service fabel)

AT K YA S

—

19\‘5—‘)& Domestic Return Receipt *
;\b; - - . B - . .
N L

=i ,,-'

a VAN ,
Z 210 bkl 225

.LLS Postal Service
rneceipt for Certified Mai!
No Insurance Coverage Provided,
N nnt use for Internationat Mail (See reversej
_ AIRSID # 0990;
NEW WORLD DRY CL 0980
‘ EAN
EA‘RK HYMAN " ERS
75 A OKEECHOBEE BL
D VD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

e L N deia s e Jl.ﬁli“lhhﬁ -

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

SRR REY TN

Relum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Réceipt Showing to Whom,
iDale; & Addressee’s-Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

R P S

1
!
|
|
t
1
i
|
|
!
i
|
I
l}
|
l
|
’!

102595-99-M-1789
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
" TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400

o

AIRS 1D # 0990580
NE WORLD DRY CLEANERS
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itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desiied.

2 Print your name and address on the isverss
so that we can return the card to you.

2 Attach ihis card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frent if space permits.

Signature

O Agent '
5 Addiessee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990580
NEW WORLD DRY CILEANERS

MARK HYMAN :
4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

C.
W
n
D.

Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

I No

3. Service Type
X Certified Mail

" O Registered
1 insured Mait

O Express Mail
3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

a4

4. Qestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

1 Yes

2. Article Number Copy from service fabel)

000 0600 0020 982S <//2

PS Form 3811, Juiy 1999
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Domestic Return Receipt

102585-99-M-1789

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Postmark
Here

AIRS 1D # 0990580

NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS
MARK HYMAN

4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409
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B. Date cof Delivery

A Rerelved by (Please Print Clearly)

- ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complnte

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

s¢ that we can return the card to you.

S Print your name and address on the reverse

2 Aftach this card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery adidress below:

AIRS 1D # 0990580

mW. WORLD DRY CLEANERS
“/IARI\ HYMAN
14275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
TWEST-PALM BEACH FL‘33409

3. Semvice T
#ﬁﬁmemedei

{J Express Mai! ‘
i
O Return Receipt for Merchandise -

4. Rebtrlcted Dr:hvény (:)(frcv F

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Y000 0600 o026 Y126 07725

~ PS Form 3811, July 1999

Lik .

102595-99-M-1769

Domestic Return Receipt

PR SUNTORERCE RS} 1

Postage | &

Certified Fee

L2k 0778

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Reslricied Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

002k

Eieaee, o s e et et L o
0a0

EMARK HYMAN

kb &L Al

AIRS ID # 0990580
NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS

4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
I WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409




?

{NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS
MARK HYMAN

| 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD

| WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409

|

Z 333 bk? 032

US Postal Service d

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

§Qant tn l
AIRS ID # 0990580

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
! @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complste
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. )
B~Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

J B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
2 or on the front if space permits.

)

]

|

1. Article Addressed to:

|

Z 210 kb2 39b

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

[ sentto

verneu ree

AIRS ID # 0990580
NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS
MARK HYMAN
4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLVD
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33409 ]

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

If YES/enter delivery address below:

O No
AIRS ID # 0990580
NEW WORLD DRY CLEANERS
MARK HYMAN
{ 4275 A OKEECHOBEE BLV4D()9 R
BEACH FL 33 " eyvice Type
WEST PALM ortified Mail [ Express Mail ;
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Malil O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

?lcle thber (Copy from se\r}l::_ezlabel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

e et

Domestic Return Receipt

i

|
O Yes 1
102595-99-M-1789 [
)




